1
20381 Barents Sea Circle, Lake Forest, CA 92630. ♦ Phone: 949-452-0511 ♦ E-mail:  ♦ sales@premiermag.com www.premiermag.com
PM-SMDL10   02/2024Specifications subject to change without notice.
Figure 1: SCHEMATIC Figure 2: MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS (mm)
PM-SMDL10 Series Shielded SMD Inductor
PM-SMDL1 series Shielded SMD Inductors are typically used in applications that
require a small footprint.
• Small size.
• Magnetically shielded.
Table 1: PART NUMBER LIST.
PART
NUMBER
L
(µH ±30%)
IDC
(A)
DCRMAX
(Ω)
IPK
(A)
PM-SMDL101R2 1.2 3.7 0.030 6.5
PM-SMDL101R8 1.8 3.3 0.038 5.8
PM-SMDL102R2 2.2 3.0 0.046 4.2
PM-SMDL103R3 3.3 2.4 0.065 3.4
PM-SMDL104R7 4.7 2.0 0.090 2.9
PM-SMDL106R8 6.8 1.9 0.130 2.6
PM-SMDL108R2 8.2 1.7 0.168 2.1
PM-SMDL10100 10.0(1) 1.6 0.175 1.8
PM-SMDL10220 22.0(1) 1.1 0.365 1.3
PM-SMDL10470 47.0(1) 0.7 0.790 0.9
NOTES:
1) Tolerance is ±20%.
2) I  is the TYP current that causes a temperature rise of 70°C.DC
3) I  is the TYP current that causes the nominal inductance to drop by 30%.PK